

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)  
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

**:PRESENT:**  
**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K.LAKSHMAN**  
**CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 639 OF 2024**

**Between:**

1. Smt. Kaluva kolanu Renuka Devi, W/o. S. Bhaksar Raju.
2. Lingala Sree Ramulu, S/o. Komuraiah.
3. Kaluvakolanu Raghava Raju, S/o. Venkat Raju.

**Petitioners/Appellants/Plaintiffs**

**AND**

1. Mekala Ramdas, S/o. Durgaiyah, Occ: Agriculture,
2. Mekala Sadanandam, S/o. Samuel, Occ: Agriculture,
3. Mekala Ramesh, S/o. Ramdas, Occ: Agriculture,
4. Mekala Subhash, S/o. Ramdas, Occ: Agriculture,
5. Mekala Srikanth, S/o. Salmon, Occ: Agriculture,

All are R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.

**Respondents/Respondents/Defendants**

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri G. ANIL KIRAN KUMAR presented this Petition Under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order dt.30.11.2016 passed by the learned Prl Junior Civil Judge, Warangal in I.A.No.612/2016 IN O.S.No.800/2016 and also the orders passed by the Chairman, Land Reforms Appellate Tribunal-Cum-I Additional District Judge, Warangal in CMA NO.46/2022 (Old CMA No.9/2017) dated 19.09.2023 and thereupon allow the application filed by the petitioner herein vide I.A.No.612/2016 in O.S.No.800/2016 on the file of learned Prl Junior Civil Judge, Warangal;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri G. ANIL KIRAN KUMAR Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue notice to Respondents, herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Mekala Ramdas, S/o. Durgaiyah, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.
2. Mekala Sadanandam, S/o. Samuel, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.

3. Mekala Ramesh, S/o. Ramdas,' Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.
4. Mekala Subhash, S/o. Ramdas, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.
5. Mekala Srikanth, S/o. Salmon, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.

are directed to show cause on or before 15.03.2024 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following;  
ORDER:**

**Notice to respondents.**

**Personal notice is permitted.**

**Learned counsel for petitioners is also permitted to serve notice on the Counsel appearing for respondents in OS No.800 of 2016 pending on the file of learned Prl. Junior Civil Judge, Warangal and file proof of service.**

**List on 15.03.2024.**

**SD/- MOHD. SANAULLAH ANSARI  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**//TRUE COPY//**

**SECTION OFFICER**

**To,**

1. Mekala Ramdas, S/o. Durgaiyah, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.
2. Mekala Sadanandam, S/o. Samuel, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.
3. Mekala Ramesh, S/o. Ramdas,' Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.
4. Mekala Subhash, S/o. Ramdas, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.
5. Mekala Srikanth, S/o. Salmon, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Hasanparthy Village and Mandal, Warangal District.

**(RR 1 to 5 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)**

6. One CC to SRI G. ANIL KIRAN KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
7. One spare copy

**HIGH COURT**

**KL,J**

**DATED:23/02/2024**

**LIST ON 15.03.2024**

**NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION**

**CRP.No.639 of 2024**

